# CH 8(190,0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Dallas		08/31/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ownit Mortgage Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	27349 Agoura Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Calabasas Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78618386	OWNIT MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78618423	
Serial Number:	78676789	FAMILYSCORE
Serial Number:	78676790	RIGHTASSETS
Serial Number:	78676792	RIGHTSCORE
Serial Number:	78676791	RIGHTINCOME
Serial Number:	78342465	RIGHTLOAN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-942-6217

Email: trademarkdocketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth F. Vary
Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0410

900031372

	IP Docketing, Arnold & Porter LLP Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Vary		
Signature:	/elizabeth vary/		
Date:	09/02/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dallas Assignment#page source=Dallas Assignment#page2			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0411

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned William Dallas (the "Assignor"), an individual, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ownit Mortgage Solutions, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a California corporation, whose address is 27349 Agoura Road, Suite 100, Calabasas Hills, California 91301, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), and including any registrations issuing on any of such applications, together with the goodwill of the business and in respect of all the goods and services in association with which the Trademarks are or have been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

The Assignor will execute such further documents and do all such other acts and things as may be necessary to implement the terms hereof.

EXECUTED this 3/ day of August, 2005.

William Dallas

Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0412

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.
OWNIT MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS	78/618,386
CLOUD LOGO	78/618,423
FAMILYSCORE	78/676,789
RIGHTASSETS	78/676,790
RIGHTSCORE	78/676,792
RIGHTINCOME	78/676,791
RIGHTLOAN	78/342,465

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0413

**RECORDED: 09/02/2005**